

Chebsey Parish Council

Sue Stokes

357 Stone Road Stafford ST16 1LD

Tel: 07943920070 Email: s.stokes@btinternet.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

An Extraordinary meeting of Chebsey Parish Council will be held on

Thursday 1st December 2022 6.15 pm In Chebsey Parish Hall

AGENDA

22/173	Welcome and Public Participation. (Please refer to the Chebsey Parish Council Public Participation Policy which can be found on www.chebseyparishcouncil.org.uk)
22/174	Apologies.
22/175	Declarations of interest, to consider written requests from Cllr's for the Council to grant a dispensation (S33 of the Localism Act 2011.)
22/176	To discuss and prepare statement to Stafford Borough Council on the Meecebrook proposal.
22/177	Date of next meeting. The next meeting will be held on 5 th December 2022 in Chebsey Parish Hall.

Sue Stokes Clerk to Chebsey Parish Council 25th November 2022

Recording Of Parish Council Meetings. It is permitted for meetings to be recorded or filmed without prior permission being sought apart from confidential business. Members are reminded that they should avoid saying anything which could be slanderous. While the council and its officers may be filmed or recorded, that does not apply to filming or recording members of the public, as their permission must be sought first. Any filming or recording must not be disruptive to the business of the meeting. (The Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014)